

## THE RENFREWSHIRE COUNCIL

(BISHOPTON, DARGAVEL)

(20 MPH MAXIMUM SPEED LIMIT ZONE)
ORDER 202\*

## The Renfrewshire Council (Bishopton, Dargavel) (20 mph Maximum Speed Limit Zone) Order 202\*

The Renfrewshire Council, in exercise of the powers conferred on them by Sections 1, 82, 83(2), 84, 85, 86, 87 and Part IV of Schedule 9 of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984 ("the Act") and of all other enabling powers and after consultation with the Strathclyde Partnership for Transport and the Chief Constable of Police Scotland in accordance with Part III and V of Schedule 9 to the Act, hereby make the following Order.

Scotl	and in accordance with Part III and V of Schedule 9 to the Act, hereby make the following Order.
Citati	on and Commencement
1.	This Order may be cited as "The Renfrewshire Council (Bishopton, Dargavel) (20 mph Maximum Speed Limit Zone) Order 202*" and shall come into operation on the <sup>th</sup> day of202*
20 M	PH Speed Limit Zone
2.	No person shall drive any vehicle at a speed exceeding 20 miles per hour on any of the roads and lengths of road specified and marked in red in the Schedule to this order.
Exce	ptions
3.	Nothing in this order will apply to any emergency vehicle belonging to Police, Fire & Rescue, Ambulance or to Special Services, responding to an incident or emergency in the course of their duties.
	ed for and on behalf of The Renfrewshire Council by Gordon McNeil, Director of Environment & structure at Paisley on the <sup>th</sup> day of Two Thousand and

......Signature

Authorised Signatory